

## TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

## COUNTY TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE FUND GRANT PROGRAM - 2020 Program Call

## LIST OF TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS (Prioritized List)

Make sure to prioritize your county's projects and put them in order of most importance to least importance. Total project cost will equal the total grant as reflected in the agreement (including engineering, right-of-way and utility costs, construction, inspection, etc., as applicable).

COUNTY	WEBB
	01

Choose county from drop down menu

TxDOT District: Laredo

Economically Disadvantaged1: No

	PROJECT INFORMATION			EXISTING ROADWAY		IMPLEMENTATION SCHEDULE			ESTIMATE					FUNDING			
Priority Numbe	Roadway Name or Designation	Project Limits	Scope / Type of Work	Type of Facility	Existing Surface	Competitive Bid or County Forces?	Begin Construction	Proposed End Construction Date (Mo./Yr.)	Engineeri	ng	ROW/Utilities	Construction	on	Estimated Total Project Cost	State Share	5	County Share
xample	s:																
EX.#1	CR 2	From Main Street to 2 miles East of Driller Drive	2" Overlay and spot base repair	2-lane Rural	Asphalt	Competitive Bid	09/2020	06/2021	\$ 50,0	000	\$ 20,000	\$ 1,680,0	00 \$	1,750,000	\$ 1,400,00	00 \$	\$ 350,000
EX.#2	CR 1041	From SH 37 to CR 2051	Add gravel and re-grade county road due to heavy truck use	2-lane Rural	Un-surfaced	County Forces	05/2020	07/2020	\$		\$ -	\$ 250,0	00 \$	250,000	\$ 200,00	0 \$	\$ 50,000
our Cou	ınty's Prioritized I	Project List:								7							
1	Wormser Road	From SL 20 to approx. 1.5-2 miles East	Realignment and construction of road	2-lane Rural	Un-surfaced	Competitive Bid	9/20	12/21	\$ 50,0	000	\$ -	\$ 1,250,0	00 \$	1,300,000	\$ 1,040,00	00 \$	\$ 260,000
2	Mangana Hein	From pavement end to South 1 mile	Reconstruction of road with hotmix	2-lane Rural	Un-surfaced	Competitive Bid	11/21	6/22	\$ 150,0	000	\$ -	\$ 1,400,0	00 \$	1,550,000	\$ 1,240,00	00 \$	\$ 310,000
3	Espejo Molina	From end of road to 1 mile North	2" Overlay and spot base repair	2-lane Rural	Asphalt	Competitive Bid	11/21	12/21	\$	-	\$ -	\$ 400,0	00 \$	400,000	\$ 320,00	0 \$	\$ 80,000
4	Milagro Road	From SH 359 to Maria Elena (approx. 0.37 mile)	2" Overlay and spot base repair	2-lane Rural	Asphalt	Competitive Bid	12/21	1/22	\$	-	\$ -	\$ 400,0	00 \$	400,000	\$ 320,00	0 \$	\$ 80,000
5	Maria Elena	From Milagro to Main (approx. 1/4 mile)	2" Overlay and spot base repair	2-lane Rural	Asphalt	Competitive Bid	1/22	2/22	\$	-	\$ -	\$ 400,00	00 \$	400,000	\$ 320,00	0 \$	\$ 80,000
6	Main Street	From Ibarra to Ozuna (approx. 0.82 mile)	2" Overlay and spot base repair	2-lane Rural	Asphalt	Competitive Bid	2/22	3/22	\$	-	\$ -	\$ 650,00	00 \$	650,000	\$ 520,00	0 \$	\$ 130,000
7	Camino Las Lomas	From:US 59 to 7150G (approx. 1/4 mile)	2" Overlay and spot base repair	2-lane Rural	Asphalt	Competitive Bid	3/22	4/22	\$	2	\$ -	\$ 355,00	00 \$	355,000	\$ 284,00	0 \$	\$ 71,000
8	7150 G (Ibarra Road)	From Camino Las Lomas to End of Roadway (approx. 1.85 miles)	Reconstruction of road with hotmix	2-lane Rural	Un-surfaced	Competitive Bid	4/22	5/22	\$	æ	\$	\$ 1,684,1	25 \$	1,684,125	\$ 1,347,30	0 \$	\$ 336,825
9	Rancho Penitas Road	From Palomino Road to 1 Mile South at End of Pavement	2" Overlay and spot base repair	2-lane Rural	Asphalt	Competitive Bid	5/22	6/22	\$	2	\$ -	\$ 400,00	00 \$	400,000	\$ 320,00	0 \$	\$ 80,000
10		THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT							\$	. 3	\$ -	\$	- \$		\$	- \$	
11									\$	_		\$	- \$		\$	- \$	
12									\$	_		\$	- \$		\$	- \$	A SAME THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O
13									\$	_ 12		\$	\$	NO. TO SERVE	\$	- \$	
											To	tals for Pag	1 \$	7,139,125	\$ 5,711,30	0   \$	\$ 1,427,825

If your county is an "economically disadvantaged county" as determined by Transportation Code 222.053, the State Share will be 90% of the allowable Total Project Cost. If your county is not "economically disadvantaged," the State Share will be 80%. Upon selection of county name from drop down list, economically disadvantaged status populates atuomatically. A list of economically disadvantaged counties can be found at http://ftp.dot.state.tx.us/pub/txdot/tpd/ctif/2020/edc.pdf.

Grant Award Amount (State Allocation) \$ 5,711,300
Verify State Share equals Grant Award Amount \$

HGJ



## TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Submittal Date:	9/9/2021	
Representative Signature: County Authorized	An fly to	
Representative Name:	Laris Perez Garcia, P.E., C.F.M.	

The state acknowledges and concurs with the information stated herein as of: 10/7/2021

The State of TexasDocuSigned by:

Br. Humberto Gonzalez Jr, P.E.

Title: Director of Transportation, Planning & Development